## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
Benjamin BRUDER			01/11/2012	
Nicholas GAUSSEL			01/11/2012	
Guillaume LASSERRE			01/11/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	LYXOR ASSET MANAGEMENT			
Street Address:	17 Cours Valmy Tours Societe Generale			
City:	Puteaux			
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	92800			
		3241718	1718	
Property Type Application Number: 1324 <sup>2</sup>		3241718	Number	
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA			
Fax Number:	(703)739-9889			
Phone:	7037399888			
Email:	dowell@dowellpc.com			
-	e sent to the e-mail	address first; if that is unsuccess	ful, it will be sent via US	
<i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	nt Name: Dowell & Dowell, P.C.			
Address Line 1:	13 Oronoco Street			
Address Line 2:	Suite 220			
Address Line 4:	Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		17782		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Ralph A. Dowell		
Total Attachments: 4 source=17782assignme source=17782assignme source=17782assignme source=17782assignme	ent2#page2.tif ent2#page3.tif			

## ASSIGNMENT

J . 11

WHEREAS, WE, Benjamin BRUDER of 18 rue Alfred Savoure, CHARENTON LE PONT, 94220, France, Nicolas GAUSSEL of 11 bis rue Theodore de Banville, PARIS, 75017, France, and Guillaume LASSERRE of 16 rue du Petit Musc, PARIS, 75004, France, hereinafter the "Assignors," have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Flexible Allocation Process, for which we have made an application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on September 23, 2011, and identified as serial no. 13/241,718.

AND WHEREAS, LYXOR ASSET MANAGEMENT, of 17, Cours Valmy Tours Societe Generale, PUTEAUX, 92800, France, hereinafter the "Assignee," is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in the invention and patent application and any patents issuing thereon and/or claiming the benefit of such patent applications in the United States and all its territorial possessions.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Euros, in hand paid to us, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application and all patents issuing thereon and/or claiming the benefit of the patent applications, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations and reissues of the applications and patents and all extensions thereof that may be granted, all such rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its successors or assigns to the full end of the respective terms for which the patents may been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this assignment sale had not been made, and such rights including the right to enforce the Patents against infringers, both past and future, including the right to retain all awards for damages with respect to any infringement without accounting to the Assignors.

In further consideration of said sum of Ten Euros, and said other good and valuable consideration, to us paid, we covenant and agree with the Assignee that we will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request, but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, furnishing of information and giving of testimony, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States LETTERS PATENTS for the invention, and for maintaining and

Page 1 of 4

Appl. No. 13/241,718

, t

perfecting the Assignee's right to the invention and LETTERS PATENTS, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my signature, this  $\underline{41^{m}}$  day of January, 2012.

x B Burner Signature: Benjamin BRUDER

Signed at: Paris, France (City/Country)

Sealed and delivered in presence of the following Witnesses:

MET GUN Name 38 ON DIAW Address

Address

Signature des Filles de Caluaira Soll PARis DENEY Name 75 Address

7501

Addres

Page 2 of 4

Appl. No. 13/241,718	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have f affixed my signature, this <u>44</u> day	ereunto set my hand and of January, 2012.
Signed at Rand	(City, Country)
	Signature: Nieslas CAUSSEL
Sealed and delivered in presence of	the following Witnesses:
	x
	Signature (
	<u>TAMET (swillawma</u> Name
	38 menus Junot
	Address
	<u>75018 Paris</u>
	Address
	, PIP
	DENEY PAUL
	DEREY YAUL
	2 bd de Files de Calvain
	Address 75011 PARis
	Address

.../ \*\*\*\*\*\*

Page 3 of 4

Appl. No. 13/241,718

۰ , , ۴

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my signature, this  $\underline{\prod}$  day of January, 2012.

Signed at PARIS, FRANCE, (City, Country) MM x Signature: Guillaume LASSERRE

Sealed and delivered in presence of the foldowing Witnesses:

Signature JAMET Name Guillaume 38 anne Jun Address

Address

<u>x</u> Signature

DEREY Paul Name Z bd des Fille du Calvaire Address <u>ZSall PARis</u> Address

Page 4 of 4